501997410 07/21/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Douglas F. Royer	11/28/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hach Company
Street Address:	5600 Lindbergh Drive
City:	Loveland
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80539

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13555115

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 407-926-7704
Email: dmaire@iplawfl.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: BEUSSE WOLTER SANKS MORA & MAIRE, P. A.

Address Line 1: 390 NORTH ORANGE AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2012-00577 (11283-005CON)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David G. Maire

Total Attachments: 2

source=2012-00577assignment#page1.tif source=2012-00577assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028605 FRAME: 0313 CH \$40.00 1355511

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, **Douglas F. Royer**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 309 Prairie View Drive, Gilbert, Iowa 50105 has invented new and useful improvements in **CHROMIUM-FREE INDICATING DEVICE FOR CHLORIDE DETECTION** for which an application for United States Patent was filed on 16 November 2011 and is identified as United States Application No. 13/320,870 (hereinafter referred to as the invention).

WHEREAS, Hach Company, having an address of 5600 Lindbergh Drive, Loveland, Colorado 80539 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America. I further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action I may have for past or present infringement of said invention or patent, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

(continued on page 2)

1

indicated herein below.	or, I have executed this Assignment on the date
	Douglas F. Royer
STATE OF IOWA)
COUNTY OF STORY)
BEFORE ME personally appeared the	ne above-identified individual and acknowledged the
foregoing Assignment to be his voluntary ac	t and deed on the November 18, 2011 day
of November	, 2011.
	Notary Public in and for the
My commission expires: 2-24-13	State of <u>Towa</u>
	e de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la co